61PE 8 18	K					
AUG 1 8 2005 REC	08-24-2005 103067470	T attached document copy				
Name of conveying party(ies):	103007-47-0	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):				
Mario SPATAFORA Fabrizio TALE'		Name: G.D SOCIETA' PER AZIONI				
3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a □Yes ⊠i	Address: VIA BATTINDARNO, 91 40133 BOLOGNA, ITALY					
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L ☐ Corrective Assignment to correct invename previously recorded on Februar	ntor's name and applicant's	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No				
Execution Date(s): 1. February 7, 2005 2. February 7, 2005 3.						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) ☐ Being filed together with a new application. ☐ Patent No.(s): ☐ Patent No.(s): ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
Name and address of party to whom condocument should be mailed: Name: JULIAN H. COHEN	respondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 @ \$40.00 each ☐ Check Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425				
9. Signature:		.1				
JULIAN H. COHEN Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covershe	Signature et attachments, and documents:	August 15, 2005 Date				
08/23/2005 DRYFRIE 00000064 10991332	\	9				

Patent and Trademark Assignments
Created in Microsoft Word
File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016924 FRAME: 0765

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

PECC RECC	03-02-2005	Attorney Docket <u>U 015484-</u> Γ
204/1		
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	(WILL) 319116 EXPENSE (ATT STUDY) II 1169	ached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
1. MARIO SPATAFORRA 2. FABRIZIO TALE'	FEB 2 4 2005	Name: G.D SOCIETA' PER AZIONI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	MADER	Address: VIA BATTINDARNO, 91 40133 BOLOGNA, ITALY
3. Nature of conveyance:	6	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
	AU6 1 8 2005 Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name*	
****	Change of Address	
Application number(s) or patent number(s))	
	Being filed together with a new app	lication.
Patent Application No.(c): 10/001 333		
Patent Application No.(s): 10/991,332		Patent No.(s):
,	Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre should be mailed:	spondence concerning document	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Julian H. Cohen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> @ \$40.00 each
Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023		Check Enclosed
2005 STON11 00000140 10991332		Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
8021 40.00 OP		8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
	PO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature: Julian H. Cohen Name of Person Signing	Signature of the Muly	February 22, 2005
Total number of pages including chyers documents:	heet, attachments, and	j
ν	-	

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6
PATENT

REEL: 016924 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

Filed	N	ovemb	er 17,	2004										
Title	"FOI	LDING	METHOD	AND	DEVI	CE FOR	CLOSING	THE	END	OF A	A TUBULAR	WRAP	PING	·/
In exchange TALE', two It				valua	ble	consid	erat i on	Mess	rs	Mari	o SPATAF	ORA a	and :	Fabrizio

the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby

assign(s) to:

G.D SOCIETA' PER AZIONI 40133 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via Battindarno, 91

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on February 7, 2005 , and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

G.D SOCIETA' PER AZIONI

Serial No. 10/991,332

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 7th day of February 2005

hus	(Seal)	Zohnitali					
Mario SPATAFORA		Fabrizio TALE'					
	(Seal)						

PATENT REEL: 016924 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 08/18/2005